
W L SF SA %
Tim Lam Cromwell B1a 14 0 42 3 100% 1 /22
Mladen Denic Cromwell B1a 9 5 34 23 64% 6 /22
Tim Hawkins Cromwell B1b 8 6 30 28 57% 12 /22
Lorraine Wiel Cromwell B1b 3 11 17 38 21% 20 /22

Willie Brocks Gore A 17 1 51 6 94% 2 /21
Jay Zhu Gore A 17 1 51 7 94% 3 /21
Edward Nieman Gore A 17 1 53 11 94% 4 /21

Eric Wang Gore AR 12 6 43 25 67% 6 /18
Karolyi Erdelyi Gore AR 6 12 28 40 33% 12 /18
Mike Morus Gore AR 3 15 20 50 17% 15 /18

Alan Davidson Gore C_a 9 3 29 21 75% 3 /14
Lynley Routhan Gore C_a 8 4 31 18 67% 5 /14
Christine Rolton Gore C_b 3 9 18 32 25% 11 /14
Kathleen Petersen Gore C_b 0 12 1 36 0% 14 /14

Romy Issar Hokitika AR 12 6 42 24 67% 7 /18
Chris Franks Hokitika AR 5 13 21 43 28% 14 /18
Nicole Franks Hokitika AR 2 16 17 48 11% 18 /18

Juegen Schacke Hokitika B2a 6 4 26 16 60% 7 /22
Rodney Walker Hokitika B2a 3 7 14 25 30% 15 /22
Stephen Shirtliff Hokitika B2b 6 4 24 16 60% 8 /22
Jeff Erickson Hokitika B2b 4 6 16 21 40% 15 /22

Garth Sollis Hokitika 1 C_a 10 2 30 15 83% 2 /14
Paul Tanka Davidson Hokitika 1 C_a 2 10 13 33 17% 14 /14
Helen Boon Hokitika 1 C_b 3 9 15 29 25% 12 /14
Andrew Gilmore Hokitika 1 C_b 3 9 12 31 25% 13 /14

Alan Giles Hokitika 2 C_a 9 3 32 19 75% 4 /14
Christine Koh Hokitika 2 C_a 6 6 22 23 50% 6 /14
Gary Cambus Hokitika 2 C_b 9 3 30 17 75% 4 /14
Jordan Rose Hokitika 2 C_b 9 3 29 11 75% 5 /14

Greg Davey Hornby 1 A 14 4 44 21 78% 5 /21
Dave Samson Hornby 1 A 11 7 39 27 61% 7 /21
Anny Li Hornby 1 A 11 7 39 27 61% 8 /21

Murray Hay Hornby 2 A 9 9 36 30 50% 10 /21
Lesley Gardner Hornby 2 A 7 11 28 36 39% 14 /21
Peter Wright Hornby 2 A 4 14 16 48 22% 16 /21

Sam Wang Hornby 3 A 8 10 33 35 44% 12 /21
Watson Ou Hornby 3 A 3 15 16 49 17% 18 /21
Arthur Zhong Hornby 3 A 1 16 14 48 6% 21 /21

Jack Lei Hornby 4 A 4 14 24 46 22% 17 /21
Glenn Ross Hornby 4 A 2 15 14 48 12% 19 /21
Jin Jing Ou Hornby 4 A 2 15 9 48 12% 20 /21

Darren Caldwell Hornby AR 10 8 35 33 56% 9 /18
Sumiko Yoshioka Hornby AR 9 9 36 38 50% 11 /18
Grace Zhu Hornby AR 2 16 10 49 11% 17 /18

Trevor Gardner Hornby 1 B1a 10 2 32 13 83% 3 /22
Alan Law Hornby 1 B1a 7 5 26 19 58% 11 /22
Peter McGuigan Hornby 1 B1b 8 4 26 20 67% 5 /22
Steve Ross Hornby 1 B1b 4 8 18 26 33% 16 /22

John Cameron Hornby 2 B2a 4 6 21 21 40% 13 /22
Hugh Millar Hornby 2 B2a 3 7 14 24 30% 16 /22
Anne Hay Hornby 2 B2b 4 6 17 20 40% 14 /22
Andrew Barrett Hornby 2 B2b 3 7 16 23 30% 19 /22

Renata Jelli Hornby C_a 5 7 23 25 42% 7 /14
Gary Tang Hornby C_a 4 8 22 27 33% 10 /14

Place

2022 ChCh percentages



W L SF SA % Place
Noel Ward Hornby C_b 10 2 32 12 83% 3 /14
Alison Cook Hornby C_b 6 6 25 26 50% 6 /14

Annie Zhao Hornby D_a 11 1 34 9 92% 1 /8
Glenna Wong Hornby D_a 10 2 32 9 83% 2 /8
Wendy Caldwell Hornby D_b 12 0 36 4 100% 1 /8
Steve Hix Hornby D_b 10 2 32 13 83% 2 /8

Shelley Neal Invercargill A 8 8 29 34 50% 9 /21
Barry Ellis Invercargill A 7 11 25 42 39% 13 /21
Greg Buzzard Invercargill A 5 12 21 42 29% 15 /21

Steve McVicar Invercargill B2a 6 4 20 18 60% 9 /22
Keith Pyne Invercargill B2a 1 9 9 27 10% 22 /22
Gordon McMillan Invercargill B2b 3 7 13 23 30% 18 /22
Greg Erskine Invercargill B2b 1 9 5 29 10% 22 /22

Anne McDermott Invercargill D_a 3 9 16 29 25% 5 /8
Mark Gill Invercargill D_a 3 9 15 30 25% 7 /8
Maureen Gill Invercargill D_b 2 10 12 33 17% 6 /8
Tony Jenkins Invercargill D_b 2 10 10 32 17% 7 /8

Georgina Walker Kaiapoi B1a 11 1 33 10 92% 2 /22
Heide Taylor Kaiapoi B1a 2 10 12 34 17% 20 /22
Rachael Flynn Kaiapoi B1b 7 5 29 19 58% 10 /22
Sharyn Bright Kaiapoi B1b 7 5 27 23 58% 11 /22

Ronnie Thomas Kaiapoi C_a 3 9 16 29 25% 11 /14
Carol Smith Kaiapoi C_a 3 9 11 30 25% 13 /14
Claire Loudon Kaiapoi C_b 10 2 34 11 83% 2 /14
Shirley Prescott Kaiapoi C_b 6 6 19 27 50% 8 /14

Josh Loudon Kaiapoi D_a 7 5 23 21 58% 4 /8
Toni Pitama Kaiapoi D_a 2 10 14 33 17% 8 /8
Annette Hills Kaiapoi D_b 5 7 19 27 42% 5 /8
Bob Smith Kaiapoi D_b 0 12 9 36 0% 8 /8

Mathew Fogarty Metro Dunedin AR 18 2 57 27 90% 1 /18
Dave Arthur Metro Dunedin AR 18 3 57 13 86% 2 /18
Richard Keen Metro Dunedin AR 11 10 39 39 52% 10 /18

Stephen Burgess Metro Dunedin B1a 7 5 25 22 58% 10 /22
Gary Hogg Metro Dunedin B1a 5 7 22 26 42% 12 /22
John Cole Metro Dunedin B1b 8 4 24 21 67% 6 /22
Doug Browning Metro Dunedin B1b 5 7 21 26 42% 13 /22

Brent Maxwell Oamaru B2a 9 3 29 16 75% 4 /22
Dave Skinner Oamaru B2a 8 4 27 20 67% 5 /22
Andy Cusack Oamaru B2b 8 4 29 17 67% 3 /22
Peter Simpson Oamaru B2b 7 5 27 22 58% 9 /22

Robert Laupula Oamaru C_a 12 0 36 4 100% 1 /14
Maurice Gray Oamaru C_a 5 7 22 23 42% 9 /14
Peter Williams Oamaru C_b 11 1 33 5 92% 1 /14
Jian McMurtrie Oamaru C_b 6 6 25 20 50% 7 /14

Bill Stewart Richmond A 18 0 54 8 100% 1 /21
Daniel Montgomery Richmond A 13 5 43 21 72% 6 /21
Mark Wilson Richmond A 8 10 33 38 44% 11 /21

Peter Osborne Richmond 1 AR 12 5 42 19 71% 4 /18
Andy Newman Richmond 1 AR 10 7 38 29 59% 8 /18
Bevan Sherwood Richmond 1 AR 5 13 23 44 28% 13 /18

Rod King Richmond 2 AR 16 3 54 22 84% 3 /18
Petru Hoju Richmond 2 AR 14 6 48 25 70% 5 /18
Rob Van Nobelen Richmond 2 AR 3 18 17 59 14% 16 /18

Kaz Wypych Richmond 1 B2a 6 4 20 15 60% 8 /22

2022 ChCh percentages



W L SF SA % Place
Mike Price Richmond 1 B2a 3 7 16 27 30% 17 /22
Ian Nouwens Richmond 1 B2b 10 0 30 8 100% 1 /22
Donald Stringer Richmond 1 B2b 6 4 21 16 60% 7 /22

Andrew Pingyin Richmond 2 B1a 2 8 11 25 20% 18 /22
Errol Scott Richmond 2 B1a 2 10 14 34 17% 21 /22
Wayne Graham Richmond 2 B1a 0 2 0 6 0% not classified
Marise Brice Richmond 2 B1b 9 3 32 14 75% 2 /22
Bernie Newman Richmond 2 B1b 8 4 28 20 67% 4 /22

Niki Jimenez Richmond 3 B1a 4 6 18 25 40% 14 /22
Aaron Williamson Richmond 3 B1a 2 8 12 28 20% 19 /22
Stu Mills Richmond 3 B1b 3 7 16 22 30% 17 /22
Vladimir Rogovenko Richmond 3 B1b 2 8 12 26 20% 21 /22

Barry Stevens Richmond C_a 5 7 20 24 42% 8 /14
Alan Jeffries Richmond C_a 3 9 15 31 25% 12 /14
Cheryl Hallett Richmond C_b 4 8 22 28 33% 9 /14
Debbie Campbell Richmond C_b 4 8 15 25 33% 10 /14

Ray Thompson Richmond D_a 9 3 30 15 75% 3 /8
Jan White Richmond D_a 3 9 12 30 25% 6 /8
Richard Whall Richmond D_b 9 3 30 13 75% 3 /8
Mark Hobson Richmond D_b 8 4 28 18 67% 4 /8

2022 ChCh percentages
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GF GA SF SA % PLC
Bill Stewart Richmond A 3 3 3 3 x 3 3 3 3 x 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 18 0 54 8 100% 1 /21
Willie Brocks Gore A 0 x x 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 17 1 51 6 94% 2 /21
Jay Zhu Gore A 0 x x 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 17 1 51 7 94% 3 /21
Edward Nieman Gore A 2 x x 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 17 1 53 11 94% 4 /21
Greg Davey Hornby 1 A 1 0 0 1 3 x x 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 14 4 44 21 78% 5 /21
Daniel Montgomery Richmond A x 1 0 2 1 3 0 3 3 x 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 13 5 43 21 72% 6 /21
Dave Samson Hornby 1 A 2 0 0 1 x 1 x 2 3 3 0 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 11 7 39 27 61% 7 /21
Anny Li Hornby 1 A 1 0 1 1 x 3 x 0 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 1 2 3 3 3 11 7 39 27 61% 8 /21
Shelley Neal Invercargill A 0 0 1 1 1 2 3 3 0 3 3 x 0 x 3 3 3 3 8 8 29 34 50% 9 /21
Murray Hay Hornby 2 A 0 1 0 1 2 1 0 2 3 3 3 3 x 3 x 2 3 3 3 3 9 9 36 30 50% 10 /21
Mark Wilson Richmond A x 1 0 0 0 x 1 1 2 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 1 3 8 10 33 38 44% 11 /21
Sam Wang Hornby 3 A 0 0 1 0 0 2 3 1 2 1 2 3 3 3 3 3 x 3 3 x 8 10 33 35 44% 12 /21
Barry Ellis Invercargill A 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 x 0 1 1 3 x 3 3 3 3 3 3 7 11 25 42 39% 13 /21
Lesley Gardner Hornby 2 A 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 3 x 1 1 1 3 x 3 3 3 3 3 7 11 28 36 39% 14 /21
Greg Buzzard Invercargill A 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 x 0 1 1 x 2 3 3 3 3 3 5 12 21 42 29% 15 /21
Peter Wright Hornby 2 A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 x 0 0 2 x 0 3 3 3 2 3 4 14 16 48 22% 16 /21
Jack Lei Hornby 4 A 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 3 2 3 1 1 2 0 0 2 3 x x 3 4 14 24 46 22% 17 /21
Watson Ou Hornby 3 A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 3 x 1 0 2 1 0 1 3 x 3 15 16 49 17% 18 /21
Glenn Ross Hornby 4 A 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 2 0 1 x 3 x 3 2 15 14 48 12% 19 /21
Jin Jing Ou Hornby 4 A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 2 3 x 0 x 0 2 15 9 48 12% 20 /21
Arthur Zhong Hornby 3 A 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 x 0 1 2 2 1 x 2 3 1 16 14 48 6% 21 /21

W L GF GA
Gore 10 7 11 10 11 11 6 0 60 3
Hornby 1 0 5 10 8 9 10 5 1 42 20
Richmond 3 5 9 9 10 10 4 2 46 17
Hornby 2 0 0 2 6 9 8 3 3 25 38
Invercargill 0 2 1 4 6 8 2 4 21 36
Hornby 3 0 2 1 2 3 6 1 5 14 50
Hornby 4 0 1 1 2 0 5 0 6 9 53

2022 ChCh percentages A Grade
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GF GA SF SA % PLC
Mathew Fogarty Metro DuneAR x 3 3 3 1 3 2 3 x 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 x 3 3 x 3 3 3 18 2 57 27 90% 1 /18
Dave Arthur Metro DuneAR x 1 3 3 3 3 0 3 x 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 x 2 3 3 x 3 3 3 18 3 57 13 86% 2 /18
Rod King Richmond 2AR 2 3 3 x 3 2 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 x 3 3 3 x 3 3 3 x 16 3 54 22 84% 3 /18
Peter Osborne Richmond 1AR 2 1 1 0 3 3 x 3 3 3 3 x 3 3 3 3 3 2 x x 3 12 5 42 19 71% 4 /18
Petru Hoju Richmond 2AR 1 1 x 3 3 3 3 2 3 0 3 3 3 3 x 3 3 1 1 x 3 3 3 x 14 6 48 25 70% 5 /18
Eric Wang Gore AR 3 1 2 0 2 0 3 3 3 2 x 3 3 x 3 3 3 3 x 3 x 3 12 6 43 25 67% 6 /18
Romy Issar Hokitika AR 1 0 3 2 0 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 x 3 3 3 x 1 3 x 3 x 12 6 42 24 67% 7 /18
Andy Newman Richmond 1AR 3 3 0 x 1 0 1 2 3 2 3 x 3 3 3 3 3 2 x x 3 10 7 38 29 59% 8 /18
Darren Caldwell Hornby AR 1 0 1 0 3 2 1 3 3 x 3 3 3 3 3 x 3 0 0 3 x x 10 8 35 33 56% 9 /18
Richard Keen Metro DuneAR x x 1 1 0 1 3 1 1 3 0 3 3 3 3 3 3 x x 1 0 0 3 3 3 11 10 39 39 52% 10 /18
Sumiko Yoshioka Hornby AR 2 0 3 1 3 3 1 3 x 1 3 3 1 3 3 x 3 1 0 x 2 x 9 9 36 38 50% 11 /18
Karolyi Erdelyi Gore AR 2 0 0 0 1 x 0 2 0 3 2 2 3 x 3 3 3 x 1 3 x 0 6 12 28 40 33% 12 /18
Bevan Sherwood Richmond 1AR 1 0 0 x 0 1 0 x 1 1 0 3 3 2 3 3 3 0 x 0 x 2 5 13 23 44 28% 13 /18
Chris Franks Hokitika AR 1 0 0 0 1 1 x 0 2 0 3 0 0 3 3 3 x 0 x 1 3 x 5 13 21 43 28% 14 /18
Mike Morus Gore AR 1 0 1 0 0 x 0 0 1 1 2 x 3 1 2 0 3 x 0 x 2 3 3 15 20 50 17% 15 /18
Rob Van Nobelen Richmond 2AR 1 0 x 0 x 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 0 3 3 0 2 0 x 0 x 0 0 3 3 18 17 59 14% 16 /18
Grace Zhu Hornby AR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 x 0 x 0 1 0 3 1 3 0 0 x 0 x 2 16 10 49 11% 17 /18
Nicole Franks Hokitika AR 1 0 1 0 0 0 x 2 0 0 1 1 1 x 1 3 1 0 x 3 x 2 2 16 17 48 11% 18 /18

W L GF GA
Metro Dunedin 5.1 8 9 8 11 5 0 41 13 S/F bt Hornby 10-1 FINAL bt Richmond 2 6-3
Richmond 1 5 4 7 7 9 3 2 32 22
Richmond 2 3 7 4 9 7 3 2 30 25 S/F bt Richmond 1 6-2
Hornby 2 4 7 6 5 2 3 24 30
Gore 3 4 2 4 6 1 4 19 35
Hokitika 0 2 4 6 5 1 4 17 38

2022 ChCh percentages A Res
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GF GA SF SA % PLC
Tim Lam Cromwell B1a 3 3 3 3 x 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 14 0 42 3 100% 1 /22
Georgina Walker Kaiapoi B1a 0 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 x 3 11 1 33 10 92% 2 /22
Trevor Gardner Hornby 1 B1a 1 1 3 3 x 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 10 2 32 13 83% 3 /22
Brent Maxwell Oamaru B2a 0 0 x 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 9 3 29 16 75% 4 /22
Dave Skinner Oamaru B2a 0 1 x 3 3 3 0 3 2 3 3 3 3 8 4 27 20 67% 5 /22
Mladen Denic Cromwell B1a x 2 2 1 0 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 9 5 34 23 64% 6 /22
Juegen Schacke Hokitika B2a 2 2 3 3 3 3 2 x 3 2 3 6 4 26 16 60% 7 /22
Kaz Wypych Richmond 1 B2a 0 3 0 0 2 3 3 3 3 x 3 6 4 20 15 60% 8 /22
Steve McVicar Invercargill B2a 1 3 0 0 3 3 1 3 3 3 x 6 4 20 18 60% 9 /22
Stephen Burgess Metro DunedB1a 1 1 1 0 1 3 x 3 3 3 3 3 3 7 5 25 22 58% 10 /22
Alan Law Hornby 1 B1a 0 0 x 2 1 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 7 5 26 19 58% 11 /22
Gary Hogg Metro DunedB1a 0 0 1 2 1 x 1 2 3 3 3 3 3 5 7 22 26 42% 12 /22
John Cameron Hornby 2 B2a 1 2 2 3 1 2 1 3 x 3 3 4 6 21 21 40% 13 /22
Niki Jimenez Richmond 3 B1a 0 0 1 2 2 1 3 3 x 3 3 4 6 18 25 40% 14 /22
Rodney Walker Hokitika B2a 0 3 x 0 2 1 1 0 1 3 3 3 7 14 25 30% 15 /22
Hugh Millar Hornby 2 B2a 1 0 1 0 0 3 1 x 3 2 3 3 7 14 24 30% 16 /22
Mike Price Richmond 1 B2a 0 1 1 0 3 x 2 1 2 3 3 3 7 16 27 30% 17 /22
Andrew Pingyin Richmond 2 B1a 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 3 3 x 2 8 11 25 20% 18 /22
Aaron Williamson Richmond 3 B1a 0 1 0 1 1 3 1 x 0 2 3 2 8 12 28 20% 19 /22
Heide Taylor Kaiapoi B1a 0 x 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 1 3 3 2 10 12 34 17% 20 /22
Errol Scott Richmond 2 B1a 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 2 x 2 2 3 2 10 14 34 17% 21 /22
Keith Pyne Invercargill B2a 0 1 0 0 x 0 0 1 2 3 2 1 9 9 27 10% 22 /22
Wayne Graham Richmond 2 B1a 0 x 0 0 2 0 6 0%
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GF GA SF SA % PLC
Ian Nouwens Richmond 1 B2b 3 x 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 10 0 30 8 100% 1 /22
Marise Brice Richmond 2 B1b x 3 1 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 9 3 32 14 75% 2 /22
Andy Cusack Oamaru B2b 2 3 3 x 1 1 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 8 4 29 17 67% 3 /22
Bernie Newman Richmond 2 B1b x 1 3 3 3 2 3 1 0 3 3 3 3 8 4 28 20 67% 4 /22
Peter McGuigan Hornby 1 B1b 1 3 0 1 0 3 3 3 x 3 3 3 3 8 4 26 20 67% 5 /22
John Cole Metro DunedB1b 3 0 3 0 3 3 3 x 3 0 0 3 3 8 4 24 21 67% 6 /22
Donald Stringer Richmond 1 B2b x 0 3 0 1 2 3 3 3 3 3 6 4 21 16 60% 7 /22
Stephen Shirtliff Hokitika B2b 1 1 3 2 2 3 3 x 3 3 3 6 4 24 16 60% 8 /22
Peter Simpson Oamaru B2b 2 x 3 3 3 3 1 3 3 0 2 1 3 7 5 27 22 58% 9 /22
Rachael Flynn Kaiapoi B1b 1 3 2 3 2 2 x 1 3 3 3 3 3 7 5 29 19 58% 10 /22
Sharyn Bright Kaiapoi B1b 1 3 1 3 2 0 x 3 3 3 3 3 2 7 5 27 23 58% 11 /22
Tim Hawkins Cromwell B1b 0 3 3 3 1 2 3 3 3 1 1 3 1 x 3 8 6 30 28 57% 12 /22
Doug Browning Metro DunedB1b 0 2 0 x 2 0 2 3 0 3 3 3 3 5 7 21 26 42% 13 /22
Anne Hay Hornby 2 B2b 1 1 1 3 0 1 3 3 1 x 3 4 6 17 20 40% 14 /22
Jeff Erickson Hokitika B2b 1 1 0 1 x 1 3 0 3 3 3 4 6 16 21 40% 15 /22
Steve Ross Hornby 1 B1b 0 3 x 3 2 1 0 1 0 3 0 2 3 4 8 18 26 33% 16 /22
Stu Mills Richmond 3 B1b 1 3 2 3 0 1 3 0 1 2 x 3 7 16 22 30% 17 /22
Gordon McMillan Invercargill B2b 0 1 0 1 0 1 3 3 1 3 x 3 7 13 23 30% 18 /22
Andrew Barrett Hornby 2 B2b 0 1 2 0 1 3 x 2 3 1 3 3 7 16 23 30% 19 /22
Lorraine Wiel Cromwell B1b 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 3 0 2 x 2 3 3 0 3 11 17 38 21% 20 /22
Vladimir RogovenkoRichmond 3 B1b 0 1 1 1 0 3 2 1 0 x 3 2 8 12 26 20% 21 /22
Greg Erskine Invercargill B2b 0 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 x 0 1 9 5 29 10% 22 /22

W D L
Cromwell 6 8 6 7 8 5 0 35 25 S/F bt Richmond 1 8-4 FINAL bt Oamaru 7-5
Kaiapoi 6 7 6 7 9 4 1 35 24
Hornby 1 4 5 8 9 9 3 2 35 25
Metro Duned 6 5 4 7 9 2 3 31 28
Richmond 2 5 5 3 5 7 1 4 25 35
Richmond 3 4 3 3 3 5 0 5 18 42

Oamaru 7 9 9 9 4 0 34 11 S/F bt Kaiapoi 7-5
Richmond 1 5 8 10 8 3 1 31 17
Hokitika 2 4 6 10 1 1 2 22 25
Hornby 2 1 2 6 9 1 1 2 18 28
Invercargill 3 4 2 3 0 4 12 36

2022 ChCh percentages B Grade
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GF GA SF SA % PLC
Robert Laupula Oamaru C_a 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 x 3 3 3 3 3 12 0 36 4 100% 1 /14
Garth Sollis Hokitika 1 C_a 0 3 0 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 x 10 2 30 15 83% 2 /14
Alan Davidson Gore C_a 0 1 3 x 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 1 3 9 3 29 21 75% 3 /14
Alan Giles Hokitika 2 C_a 1 3 2 3 x 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 9 3 32 19 75% 4 /14
Lynley Routhan Gore C_a 2 2 x 2 3 3 3 3 3 1 3 3 3 8 4 31 18 67% 5 /14
Christine Koh Hokitika 2 C_a 0 0 2 x 2 3 3 0 3 0 3 3 3 6 6 22 23 50% 6 /14
Renata Jelli Hornby C_a 0 2 0 2 0 2 3 3 x 3 2 3 3 5 7 23 25 42% 7 /14
Barry Stevens Richmond C_a 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 3 3 3 x 3 3 5 7 20 24 42% 8 /14
Maurice Gray Oamaru C_a x 1 1 3 0 3 1 0 2 3 2 3 3 5 7 22 23 42% 9 /14
Gary Tang Hornby C_a 0 1 2 2 1 1 x 2 3 3 3 3 1 4 8 22 27 33% 10 /14
Ronnie Thomas Kaiapoi C_a 0 1 1 1 3 3 2 1 0 1 0 x 3 3 9 16 29 25% 11 /14
Alan Jeffries Richmond C_a 1 0 1 1 0 0 3 x 3 0 3 1 2 3 9 15 31 25% 12 /14
Carol Smith Kaiapoi C_a 0 0 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 x 3 3 3 9 11 30 25% 13 /14
Paul Tanka Davidso Hokitika 1 C_a 0 x 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 3 1 3 1 2 10 13 33 17% 14 /14
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GF GA SF SA % PLC
Peter Williams Oamaru C_b 3 0 3 3 3 x 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 11 1 33 5 92% 1 /14
Claire Loudon Kaiapoi C_b 2 3 3 3 3 3 x 2 3 3 3 3 3 10 2 34 11 83% 2 /14
Noel Ward Hornby C_b 3 1 1 3 x 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 10 2 32 12 83% 3 /14
Gary Cambus Hokitika 2 C_b 0 1 3 x 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 9 3 30 17 75% 4 /14
Jordan Rose Hokitika 2 C_b 0 0 2 x 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 9 3 29 11 75% 5 /14
Alison Cook Hornby C_b 0 1 x 3 2 3 3 3 0 2 3 2 3 6 6 25 26 50% 6 /14
Jian McMurtrie Oamaru C_b x 2 1 2 0 2 3 0 3 3 3 3 3 6 6 25 20 50% 7 /14
Shirley Prescott Kaiapoi C_b 0 x 0 0 0 1 0 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 6 19 27 50% 8 /14
Cheryl Hallett Richmond C_b 0 3 1 1 0 2 3 2 x 3 2 2 3 4 8 22 28 33% 9 /14
Debbie Campbell Richmond C_b 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 2 x 3 0 3 3 4 8 15 25 33% 10 /14
Christine Rolton Gore C_b 0 0 2 1 0 3 1 2 2 1 3 3 x 3 9 18 32 25% 11 /14
Helen Boon Hokitika 1 C_b 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 3 3 2 x 3 3 9 15 29 25% 12 /14
Andrew Gilmore Hokitika 1 C_b 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 3 0 1 x 3 3 9 12 31 25% 13 /14
Kathleen Petersen Gore C_b 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 x 0 0 0 12 1 36 0% 14 /14

W L
Oamaru 8 4 9 10 11 8 5 1 50 21
Hokitika 2 4 7 8 9 10 10 5 1 48 20
Hornby 7 3 5 10 7 8 4 2 40 29
Gore 3 4 7 4 6 6.1 3 3 30 41
Kaiapoi 2 3 2 8 8 6 2 4 29 43
Hokitika 1 1 2 5 5 4 8 1 5 25 45
Richmond 4 0 4 6 6.1 3 1 5 23 462022 ChCh percentages C Grade
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GF GA SF SA % PLC
Annie Zhao Hornby D_a x 1 3 3 3 3 3 x 3 3 3 3 3 3 11 1 34 9 92% 1 /8
Glenna Wong Hornby D_a x 3 3 3 3 3 3 x 0 3 3 3 2 3 10 2 32 9 83% 2 /8
Ray Thompson Richmond D_a 3 0 1 3 x 3 3 2 3 3 3 x 3 3 9 3 30 15 75% 3 /8
Josh Loudon Kaiapoi D_a 0 0 3 3 3 3 x 1 0 1 3 3 3 x 7 5 23 21 58% 4 /8
Anne McDermott Invercargill D_a 0 2 0 2 3 x 2 1 0 0 0 3 x 3 3 9 16 29 25% 5 /8
Jan White Richmond D_a 0 0 x 1 0 3 3 0 0 x 1 0 3 1 3 9 12 30 25% 6 /8
Mark Gill Invercargill D_a 1 0 1 1 x 0 3 1 3 1 0 x 1 3 3 9 15 30 25% 7 /8
Toni Pitama Kaiapoi D_a 0 0 1 x 3 2 1 0 1 1 x 2 3 0 2 10 14 33 17% 8 /8
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GF GA SF SA % PLC
Wendy Caldwell Hornby D_b x 3 3 3 3 3 3 x 3 3 3 3 3 3 12 0 36 4 100% 1 /8
Steve Hix Hornby D_b x 3 3 3 3 3 3 x 1 1 3 3 3 3 10 2 32 13 83% 2 /8
Richard Whall Richmond D_b 0 1 x 3 3 3 3 2 3 x 3 3 3 3 9 3 30 13 75% 3 /8
Mark Hobson Richmond D_b 1 0 x 3 3 3 3 1 3 x 2 3 3 3 8 4 28 18 67% 4 /8
Annette Hills Kaiapoi D_b 0 0 0 1 3 3 x 0 1 2 3 3 3 x 5 7 19 27 42% 5 /8
Maureen Gill Invercargill D_b 0 0 1 2 1 x 3 0 1 0 1 0 x 3 2 10 12 33 17% 6 /8
Tony Jenkins Invercargill D_b 0 0 0 0 1 x 3 0 1 0 0 2 x 3 2 10 10 32 17% 7 /8
Bob Smith Kaiapoi D_b 0 2 0 0 x 1 2 0 1 0 1 x 2 0 0 12 9 36 0% 8 /8

W L
Hornby 10 11 11 7 10 10 6 0 59 13
Richmond 2 10 11 5 6 11 4 2 45 25
Kaiapoi 1 2 7 2 4 6.1 2 4 22 47
Invercargill 1 1 4 2 1 6 0 6 15 56

2022 ChCh percentages D Grade
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